Prospectus refers in order to understand this offering. See “Additional Information”.

Lifevantage Corporation

   Lifevantage Corporation (“LifeVantage,” the “Company,” “we,” “our” or “us”) was formed under Colorado law in June 1988 under the name
Andraplex Corporation. The Company amended its name to Yaak River Resources, Inc. in January 1992, to Lifeline Therapeutics, Inc. in September 2004 and
to Lifevantage Corporation in November 2006.

   Our principal place of business is 6400 South Fiddler’s Green Circle, Suite 1970, Greenwood Village, CO 80111. You may contact us by telephone at
(720) 478-1711, by fax at (303) 565-8700, or by email at investor@protandim.com. Our website is www.lifevantage.com. LifeVantage and its officers,
directors, and significant shareholders, file reports with the Securities and Exchange Commission under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the
“Exchange Act”). Reports are available for review at the SEC’s EDGAR website at www.sec.gov.

   Capitalization. As of December 10, 2007, the Company had the following outstanding equity securities.

   Pro-Forma Fully
  Issued and   Diluted Shares
  Outstanding   Outstanding   Notes

Common Stock   22,303,034   22,303,034   1

Preferred Stock   -0-   -0-   2

Total Issued and Outstanding   22,303,034   22,303,034

Common Stock underlying Bridge Loan Warrants issued pursuant to 2005 Offering   1,592,569   3, 7

Common Stock underlying Unit Warrants issued pursuant to 2005 Offering   3,965,016   4, 7

Common Stock underlying Placement Agent Warrants issued pursuant to 2005 Offering   409,281   5, 7

Options issuable under the 2007 Long-Term Incentive Plan   6,000,000

Common Stock underlying Convertible Debentures issued pursuant to 2007 Offering   7,450,000   6

Common Stock underlying Warrants issued pursuant to 2007 Offering   8,195,000   6, 7

Common Stock underlying other Warrants outstanding   2,879,516   7

Total Issued and Outstanding   52,794,416

2

Table of Contents

1.  The common stock is entitled to vote. When the term “common stock” is used herein, it is intended to refer only to the common stock. There are
250,000,000 shares of common stock authorized.

2.  There are 50,000,000 shares of preferred stock authorized and no shares outstanding. See “Description of Capital Stock” below.

3.  In the Company’s March 16, 2005 private placement offering (the “2005 Offering”), holders of convertible promissory notes received warrants to